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“Being a captain means being 
the player and leader that the 
team needs, even when the 
going gets tough.”- Nathan 
Dishongh, 12 

“I’m a representative of the 
program. I want to give all I 
have to keep the prestige of the 
program, to give back to the 
school I love.”- Cade Austin, 12

“I am held to a higher standard 
on and off the field. It motivates 
me knowing I am a person the 
team looks up to.”- Andres 
Ocampo, 12

LEADERSHIP

“Being a captain is important to 
me, especially this year because 
it really put the captains’ 
leadership to the test, but it is 
important to never give up on 
each other.”- Tanner Smith, 12

“Being a captain means that 
when I’m playing, I’m not only 
representing myself but my 
team and my school.” - Sean 
O’Brien, 12

Senior captains reflect on the 
importance of being a leader 

for the team. 

scoreboard 
 
@ Cheyenne Mountain 
@ Centaurus  
Legend 
Westminster 
Horizon
Boulder 
@ Poudre 
@ Rocky Mountain 
Fort Collins
@ Mountain Range   
Monarch
@ Legacy 
@ Fairview 
Fossil Ridge 
Greeley West  

Us 
 3 
 1 
 1 
 3 
 5 
 0 
 1 
 3 
 2  
 0 
 1 
 1 
 0 
 4 
 2 

Them
0
2
0
0
1
1
0
2
3 
1
0 
2 
2 
3
0 
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“Being able to grow throughout our 
high school careers together has 
lead to a great bond on and off the 
field. Tanner has made me a better 
player and person,” said Joseph 
Casasanta, 12.

“We’ve grown as a team 
throughout the season, everything 
we’ve done has brought us closer. 
We’ve truly transitioned from 
friends to a real family,” said Evan 
Stearns, 11.

The word family is the word that most would use to describe the boys soccer team. Some boys on the team have been playing 
together since they were young and some don’t even know each other. However, they easily adjusted and were all able to get 
along, leading to great connections on the field and fantastic friendships off the field, allowing them to work together to have a 
winning season.  

“We not only play for each other, 
but we play for our community too. 
Throughout the season, we have 
truly become a band of brothers,” 
said Giuseppe Iacovetta, 12.

JUNIOR VARSITY
Most of the junior 
varsity strength came 
from the defensive line, 
but collectively they 
were an unstoppable 
unit. They had a very 
successful season 
filled with close games 
and lots of goals. 

The JV team holds a 
bond both on and off 
the field. “The best part 
about the season is 
being able to play and 
be teammates with all 
of my friends”- Isaiah 
Sorge, 10 

DEDICATION

Throughout the years, boys soccer has always 
carried a legacy of pride, honor, and respect. 
This season was no exception. They faced 
many challenges, but their strong wills and great 
leadership from the seniors allowed them to 
persevere and continue to work together. Most 
teams when faced with hardship just give up, but 
not this special team.  “Our positive mindsets 
and determination were some of the reasons that 
we were able to finish off the season on a strong 
note,” said Jacob Fatovic, 12. 

BAND OF BROTHERS

Mawolo Easton, 11 Peter Jacobson, 10

Daniel Harsanyi, 10

Byren Nelson, 10 Cole Austin, 9

Eagles soccer stays focused
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 With a winning record, the C-team was able to 

persevere through the hard games together. 
They had a lot of memorable moments. 
Samson Eschenbrenner, 9, said, “It was 
really fun to hang out with my friends everyday 
while playing soccer. I will never forget when 
Garrett Kane, 9, scored a buzzer beater 
to win the game.” It can be difficult to work 
well together and succeed as a team with so 
many new members, but they were able to 
overcome those struggles and have a great 
season. Parker Cohen, 9, said, “It was my 
first year of high school soccer, so it was 
really cool to be apart of the program.”

“I don’t have any 
superstitions, but I like 
to listen to 70s and 80s 
music before games. I 
enjoy being with my friends 
prior to playing.” 
- John Luc Harbour, 10

 “I like listening to Spanish 
music in my head while I 
am warming up, and right 
before kick off I snap my 
fingers three times for 
good luck.” 
- Evan Judd, 9 

 “I listen to calming music 
so I can get focused. I like 
to be alone, but then right 
before the game I like to 
talk to my teammates and 
get pumped.” 
- Dayne Ortega, 10 

PRE-GAINS

Flipping Awesome 
Left: Senior Captain 
Sean O’Brien does 
his trademark front 
flip throw-in. These 
unexpected throws 
constantly take the 
opposing team off 
guard, especially when 
they create legitimate 
scoring opportunities 
for the Eagles. 

 As the regular season came to an end, the boys faced the beginning of playoffs. With 
a target on their back for their past wins in the state championships, they had a long 
road ahead. They entered the first round of playoffs facing Liberty and coming out with 
a win. Next, they played Denver East, who they previously played in the 2017 state 
championships and won, clutching another win. The season unfortunately came to
an end for the boys earlier than expected. They had a heartbreaking semi finals
lose in penalty kicks to Arapahoe. They played as a team and created many new
friendships while also having an outstanding season. 

 
The pregame huddle is an essential part to preparing for 
every game, whether it’s a game on our home turf or on 
fields hours away.  

 “We were successful because of our camaraderie during hard games.” - Jack Painter, 12 [ Page 055 ]

I’m going to miss 
spending time on and 
off the field with my best 
friends. This program 
has taught me more 
than just how to play 
soccer.

“

”

Gustavo Gutierrez, 11

Nathan Dishongh, 12
John-Luc Harbour , 11

Evan Stearns, 11
Joseph Casasanta, 12


